
773190-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 773190-2024 - Result

Germany – Architectural, engineering and planning services – AB Deich Grabo, Schwarze Elster 
- Planungsleistungen LPh 5 - 8 (9)
OJ S 245/2024 17/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Landesbetrieb für Hochwasserschutz und Wasserwirtschaft Sachsen-Anhalt
Email: vergabestelle.sued@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de
Legal type of the buyer: Regional authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: AB Deich Grabo, Schwarze Elster - Planungsleistungen LPh 5 - 8 (9)
Description: Erstellung der Objektplanung für die LPh 5-8 und der Freianlagenplanung für die 
LPh 5-9 sowie besondere Leistungen für die Maßnahme Ausbau Deich Grabo, Schwarze 
Elster
Procedure identifier: 0229b64f-d4cb-4de6-a624-60e7aedb9e9e
Internal identifier: 24/S/0126/WB
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71240000 Architectural, engineering and planning services

Place of performance
Town: Jessen (Elster)
Postcode: 06917
Country subdivision (NUTS): Wittenberg (DEE0E)
Country: Germany
Additional information: Deich Grabo

General information
Additional information: In der Zeit vom 03. bis zum 13.10.2023 können keine Teilnehmerfragen 
beantwortet werden.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: AB Deich Grabo, Schwarze Elster - Planungsleistungen LPh 5 - 8 (9)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/773190-2024
mailto:vergabestelle.sued@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de


773190-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Erstellung der Objektplanung für die LPh 5-8 und der Freianlagenplanung für die 
LPh 5-9 sowie besondere Leistungen für die Maßnahme Ausbau Deich Grabo, Schwarze 
Elster
Internal identifier: 24/S/0126/WB

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 71240000 Architectural, engineering and planning services

Place of performance
Town: Jessen (Elster)
Postcode: 06917
Country subdivision (NUTS): Wittenberg (DEE0E)
Country: Germany
Additional information: Deich Grabo

Estimated duration
Start date: 25/11/2024
Duration end date: 30/12/2029

General information
Procurement Project fully or partially financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes
Additional information: Zur Laufzeit des Auftrages: Beginn der Ausführung: 18.11.2024, jedoch 
spät. 3 Tage nach Zugang des Auftragsschreibens Ende der Ausführung: Fertigstellung LPh 8
/9 vorauss. 30.12.2026 + 3 Jahre Überwachung Pflege Übergabe Planung LPh 5: 3 Monate 
nach Beauftragung sowie LPh 6: 4 Monate nach Beauftragung. Ausführungsende LPh 8 
vorauss. Ende 2026 zuzüglich Überwachung der Pflegeleistungen in 2027 - 2029 sowie ggf. 
erforderlicher Mängelbeseitigung innerhalb der Verjährungsfrist Zum Vergabeverfahren: In der 
Zeit vom 03. bis zum 13.10.2023 können keine Teilnehmerfragen beantwortet werden.

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: Reduction of environmental impacts
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Climate change adaptation

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preis
Description: 100

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 100,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Vergabekammer beim Landesverwaltungsamt Land Sachsen-Anhalt
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)



773190-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 113 877,95 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Ingenieurgemeinschaft WTU GmbH
Tender: 
Tender identifier: Angebot 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Auftrag 1
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/12/2024
Information about European Union funds
Name of EU-financed project or programme: European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) 
(2021/2027)
Identifier of EU funds: EFRE
Further details of EU funds: EFRE HWS #24

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 6

8. Organisations

ORG-0000
Official name: Landesbetrieb für Hochwasserschutz und Wasserwirtschaft Sachsen-Anhalt
Registration number: 15-1809-86
Postal address: Willi-Brundert-Straße 14
Town: Halle (Saale)
Postcode: 06132
Country subdivision (NUTS): Halle (Saale), Kreisfreie Stadt (DEE02)
Country: Germany
Contact point: Vergabestelle Süd
Email: vergabestelle.sued@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de
Telephone: 0345-5484-0
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0001
Official name: Vergabekammer beim Landesverwaltungsamt Land Sachsen-Anhalt

mailto:vergabestelle.sued@lhw.mlu.sachsen-anhalt.de


773190-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

Registration number: --
Postal address: Ernst-Kamieth-Straße 2
Town: Halle (Saale)
Postcode: 06112
Country subdivision (NUTS): Halle (Saale), Kreisfreie Stadt (DEE02)
Country: Germany
Email: vergabekammer@lvwa.sachsen-anhalt.de
Telephone: 000
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0002
Official name: Ingenieurgemeinschaft WTU GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: t:0353411570
Town: Bad Liebenwerda
Postcode: 04924
Country subdivision (NUTS): Elbe-Elster (DE407)
Country: Germany
Email: bad-liebenwerda@wtu-gmbh.de
Telephone: 0353411570
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

ORG-0003
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: a01f178e-8302-45b5-99fd-937cbf09dfb7  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 16/12/2024 00:00:00 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 773190-2024
OJ S issue number: 245/2024
Publication date: 17/12/2024

mailto:vergabekammer@lvwa.sachsen-anhalt.de
mailto:bad-liebenwerda@wtu-gmbh.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


773190-2024 Page 5/5


